The carrying amounts of significant financial assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other than the functional currencies
of the respective entities are as follows:

			   CNY	 HKD	 USD	 EUR
			   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

	 Group
	 2016
	 Financial assets:
		  Available-for-sale financial assets	 -	 -	 1,012	 -
		  Debtors	 286	 797	 1,273	 -
		  Fixed deposits, bank balances and cash	 -	 39	 1,050	 -

	 Financial liabilities:
		  Creditors	 -	 (286)	 (372)	 -
		  Borrowings	 -	 -	 (7,881)	 (50,066)

	 2015
	 Financial assets:
		  Available-for-sale financial assets	 -	 -	 2,159	 -
		  Debtors	 113	 1,007	 627	 -
		  Fixed deposits, bank balances and cash	 -	 121	 869	 -

	 Financial liabilities:
		  Creditors	 -	 (480)	 (69)	 -
		  Borrowings	 -	 -	 (5,852)	 (47,654)

	 The Company has no significant foreign currency exposure as at 31 December 2016 and 2015.

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk
	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change by 5% (2015: 5%) in the CNY, HKD, USD and EUR

exchange rates (against SGD), with all other variables held constant, the effects on the Group’s profit after tax and equity will be as
follows:

		  Group

		  2016	 2015
				   Profit		  Profit
				   after tax	 Equity	 after tax	 Equity
				   $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

	 CNY
		  -	 strengthened	 16	 (1,471)	 5	 (907)
		  -	 weakened 	 (16)	 1,471	 (5)	 907
	 HKD
		  -	 strengthened	 23	 271	 27	 416
		  -	 weakened 	 (23)	 (271)	 (27)	 (416)
	 USD
		  -	 strengthened	 (315)	 (487)	 (232)	 256
		  -	 weakened 	 315	 487	 232	 (256)
	 EUR
		  -	 strengthened 	 (1,354)	 (1,380)	 (2,383)	 (2,433)
		  -	 weakened	 1,354	 1,380	 2,383	 2,433

130	 Keppel Telecommunications & Transportation Ltd  Report to Shareholders 2016

Statutory Reports & Financial Statements

Notes to the Financial Statements

38.3	 Liquidity Risk
	 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group and the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial obligations due to shortage

of funds. The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial
assets and liabilities.  The Group’s and the Company’s objective is to maintain sufficient cash and continuity of funding through the
use of an adequate amount of committed credit facilities. The Group’s funding is obtained from bank loans and borrowings from a